DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	20-MISC-01
Project Title:	2020 Miscellaneous Proceedings.
TN #:	235530
Document Title:	Energy Storage Compliance Report pursuant to CPUC Code Section 9506
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Courtney Wagner
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	11/6/2020 3:36:02 PM
Docketed Date:	11/6/2020



CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA

10500 Civic Center Drive | Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 | 909.477.2700 | www.CityofRC.us

September 27, 2020

Mr. John Mathis California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street MS-20 Sacramento, CA 95814

Dear Mr. Mathis:

RE: Energy Storage Compliance Report pursuant to CPUC Code Section 9506

Pursuant to Section 2836 (b)(1) of the California Public Utilities Code, the City of Rancho Cucamonga City Council initiated the process of evaluating the viability of energy storage systems and to determine appropriate procurement targets. On September 17, 2014, the City Council approved Resolution No. 14-168 which stated energy storage systems were not cost effective at that time and therefore elected not to establish procurement targets.

Since the City of Rancho Cucamonga did not establish energy storage system procurement targets, the City has not procured or attempted to procure energy storage systems, however, the City will continue to evaluate the feasibility of storage systems and should they become cost effective they will be procured.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. I can be reached at (909) 774-4035 or email Fred.Lyn@CityofRC.us.

Sincerely,

Fred Lvn

Deputy Director of Engineering Services/Utilities & Environmental Programs City of Rancho Cucamonga